
,125 Written AlJ$we'" ~ KARTlKA 29, 1902 (SAKA) Written Answers

(q) l{f~ ~, m ~ ~ itr
fc_;rif _lfl lfirai~to1 7;tQ'114 ~ ~~
~;~

( f-f' ) f~ srfcrmf m-U'ffiT 11c{T
~!A"if ~ ~~ i311 fd lfT ~ ~f:qcr
~ \ifTfa<:rT ~ ~T ctlT 'lCff enT 1li ~ ~
~~ tiiR it ~ tTif ffiT ~ ~ f~ CflfT

~~ CiflT~~T ~ ?
-(~ ,,~q ~ ~ "., (~t

11'ft:~~): (~) ~ (-cr). ~ ~
~~T ~ ~01" cit \;fT W ~ ~
~rqc(1~ ~ ({t\i114.n

ExteulOD Of Tatanap.r BarJamda PaeBeD.er Train upto BoJa.nl

495. SHRI HARIHAR SOREN:
Will the Minister of RAlLW A YS be pleased to state:

(a) w"nether Government propose to extend the Tatanagar-Barjamda passenger train upto Bolani; and

(b) if so, from what date such decision is likely to be worked out?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) No

(b) Does not arise.

Development of Dadar-Bombay
Station

496. SHRr R. K.
the MInIster of
pleased to state:
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Will
be

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propOSe to develop Dadar-Bombay station so as to facilitate interchange between Central and Western Railways;

(b) if so,. when the work will be started and the period fOr the completion of the same; and

(C) whether Government propose to start Pune .. Ahmedabad direct train after the development of Dadar station?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) and (b). With the opening of the Di va-Bassein link and the consequential possible reduction of Goods Traffic moving via Dadar, the Government are con1em-
plating to provide additional Coaching facilities at Dadar. The scheme is yet to be formulated.

(C) In view of the reply to (a) and
(b) above., this d'"es not arise.

RaIlway Users' Committee

497. SHRr CHINTAMANI JENA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that the Railway users' committee has not been constitulted; and

(b) if so, when it will be nomina.ted?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (oa) Yes.

(b) The matter is under active consideration and a decision is expected to be taken soon.

Local Purchase of Ayurvedic
Medic1nes

498. DR. A. U. AZAMI: Will the MInIster of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether, unlike the practice obtaining On the Allopathic side, local purchase of Ayurvedic medicines prescribed by Specialists, either by the C.G.H S. or the patient to be reimburs. ed later on, is not permitted and the incident is mandated to one supplier who has monopolised the whole supply and takes as many as 7-10 days to supply the medicine;

(b) the difficulties which lie in the way of Government in introducing the
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... ilar procedure in as in the case of Alklpathy in respect of supply of Ayurvedic medicines; and

(e) w~ otbw steps Government propose to take to streamline the mode of supply and U;sue of A,.yurvedic medi-
eines manufactured 'by established pharmaceu~cal companies only?

THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI B.
SHANKARANAND) : (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(C) Does not arise.

Alleged Shortage of Supervisors

499. SHUI A. K. ROY: Will the Minister t)f RAIL WA YS be pleased to state:

(a) wh~ther there is a shortage of Supervisors specially Chargemen in the Grade of Rs. 425-700 in Traction Department,. Northern Railway as no recruitme-nt has been made through the Railway Servi ~e Commission after 1975 and the condition is further \vor-
sened for extension of electrification between Delhi and Mathura; and

(b) if so. the action L) ken b,~ Go\'_
ernment to provlde requIsite nUlnber of SupervIsors for sate and effiCIent working?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) No In faLt, during the current year, a panel of 58 has been received from the Railway Service COlnmission.

(b) Does not arise.

Railway Lines in Kerala

500. SHRI GEORGE JOSEPH
MUNDACKAL: Will the Minister of RAILWA YS be pleased t • .) state:

(a) the total length of Railways in Kerala state and what is its percentage as compared to All India pOpulation basis;

('il) w:hether Kerala is neglected for taking up new llailway lines although that State is the most thickly populated State in the country;

(c) whether it is a fact that Idikld and Muvettupuzha cons~tuencie. .re nQt having any railway line;

(d) whether it is also a I.et ~at if Madurai-Cochin Railway line is taken up, 1!te distance between Madurai and Suez caDal can be reduced by more than 1500 kilometers and save a lot of energy for transportation; and

( e) if so, why the survey 'for this vital railway line is not taken up?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLlKARJUN) ~ (a) Total length of Railway lines in Kerala is 916 Kms.
Route Kms. per lakh of popul'3tion is
4.30 for Kerala and 11.1 for all India.

(b) No.

(c) Idlkki and Muvettupuzha are not connected with railway lIne.

(d) and (e). There is no proposoal for trtkin~ up the construction of Madurai-Cochin railway line, at present.
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